Player

Amy Arnold
Elmer Schmidt
Bryan Nelson
Dave Dean

Lee Steelgrave
June Vutrano
Dan Gallegos
Steve Park
David Stewart
John Wilhelm
Edward Salanga
Brycen Marsolek
Joseph Pilewicz
Robert Behrens
Jared Nielsen
Chris Kabat
Justin Szela
Scott Wentz
Michael Broudy
Steven Hulka
Adam Dizes
Sean Esway
Richard Gramolini
Lou Terranova
Mike Marsolek
Lovell Robinson

Anthony Carson

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

-/ 2022 - 2023 S6L Season Top Credit Leaders

* Total

Credits Won

$1,224.00
$1,106.00
$815.00
$697.00
$687.00
$676.00
$656.00
$630.00
$503.00
$495.00
$492.00
$441.00
$433.00
$417.00
$404.00
$396.00
$376.00
$375.00
$374.00
$374.00
$373.00
$371.00
$363.00
$360.00
$350.00
$328.00

$309.00

Total Events
Total Credits Paid

Events
Played

33

21

37

19

34

26

20

25

15

14

16

18

18

22

10

16

19

21

13

14

12

28

18

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

5/20/2023

Handicap Index
(from last event)

4.9
7.6
14.0
12.8
9.8
12.0
9.4
6.7
2.0
13.2
5.2

9.5

8.6
9.1
16.1
3.2
14.7
8.5
7.7
15.9
15.2
22.9
15.0
21.5
31.7

7.3
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Player

Gareth Broudy
Robert Owen
Jon Stewart
Frank Vutrano
Kevin Hudspeth
Benjamin Goodwin
Jim Bieleniewicz
Greg Pace
Richard Powers
George Banach
Kenneth Johnston
Jeffrey Coughran
Matt Brasseur
Brian Davenport
Wiley Davis

Kyle Voda
Christy Johnson
Curt lodence
Derek Oldham
Daniel Shumaker
Shaun Wilson
Bradley Walker
Virgilio Salanga
Joe Galli

Bryan Schanafelt
Paul Choe

Steve Baker
Marc Caporrimo
Scott Barnes
Randall Ross

John Sandweg

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$290.00
$273.00
$262.00
$257.00
$257.00
$236.00
$232.00
$229.00
$219.00
$209.00
$208.00
$206.00
$199.00
$194.00
$191.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$174.00
$156.00
$153.00
$152.00
$151.00
$146.00
$133.00
$130.00
$124.00
$124.00
$120.00
$105.00

$105.00

Events
Played
20

13

24
21
16

27

14
21
13

11

10
12

14

12

11

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

2 0 o0 2
1 1 1 1
O o o0 O
1 0 0 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)
25.6

9.1

25.0
27.2
17.9
12.7
20.3
17.9
15.8
18.1
15.5
19.8
23.6
13.3
18.1
22.9
14.6
12.1
4.8
8.5
14.7
24.2
17.0

6.6

15.6
9.8

10.1
17.4

19.6
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Player

Wayne Fox
Martin Kies
Brad Gwilliam
John Namovicz
Lee Castine

Tom Hegna
Garry Swanner
Rick Chrzanowski
Bo Montgomery
Murray Nelson
Ken Slagle

Todd Miller

Kenneth Baca

Nathan McCutcheon

Joe Delbrook
Nathalie Sarrieu
Hiroko Kobayashi
Dean Citko

Terry Donnelly
Daniel Santillan
Richard Pilewicz
Stephen Gallegos
William McKiegan
Jim Dragon

Alan Nicholas
Steve Katz

Sean Phillips
Brian Fischer
Robert Krass
Steve McKamey

Kimberly Hamm

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$101.00
$99.00
$97.00
$96.00
$93.00
$93.00
$90.00
$89.00
$84.00
$83.00
$82.00
$82.00
$81.00
$81.00
$80.00
$80.00
$77.00
$76.00
$76.00
$70.00
$69.00
$68.00
$67.00
$63.00
$57.00
$56.00
$56.00
$52.00
$51.00
$47.00

$46.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

2 1 o0 1
1 1 0 1
o 1 o0 1

o 0 o0 2
0o 1 1 1
1 1 0 2
0O 2 0 2
1 0 0 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)

16.0
20.0
13.5
14.8
17.3
6.3
28.9
16.4
4.0
8.2
8.0
12.7
13.4
12.3

14.2

30.3

28.7

8.1

24.9

5.9

16.9

14.2

7.7

13.7

24.3
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Player

Martin Henner
Connor Tingstad
Joe Brechun
Darnell Jones
Larry Reeves
Ted Robinson
Stephen Oliva
Eric Zemke
Curtis Kloc
Tony Green
Matthew Skinner
Mark Boyce
Mike Crum
Chris Peterson
David Fontes
Michael Randall
Don Harkey
Mark V Gallegos
Zach Perales
James Coffield
Ryan Leon
Rigoverto Alvarado
Robert Markum
Brett Porter
Brandon Call
Mike Zampino
Scot Solano
Carlos Cochrane
David Gramza
Jen Castine

Joe Myers

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$40.00
$39.00
$38.00
$36.00
$32.00
$32.00
$29.00
$28.00
$26.00
$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$20.00
$20.00
$18.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$12.00
$10.00
$7.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$5.00
$4.00
$4.00
$3.00
$3.00

$3.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 0 0 1
1 0 0 1
1 0 0 1
0o 1 3 1
1 0 0 O

1 0 0 O
1 0 0 O
1 0 0 O

Handicap Index

(from last event)

20.3

17.0

17.3

12.7

10.2

23.4

17.9

17.7

10.3

26.0

19.1

44.4
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* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap Index

Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th (from last event)
Orlando Laughter $1.00 1 0O 0 0 O
Hector Diaz $0.00 3 0O 2 0 O
Michael Mooradian $0.00 3 o o 1 1 23.4
Raymond Patlen $0.00 2 o 1 0 1
Jeff Bernardi $0.00 2 0O 0 o0 o0 13.3
Brandon Robles $0.00 1 0 0 0 O
Joe Bladyko $0.00 1 0O 0 0 o
Robert Baumann $0.00 1 0O 0 1 o0
Jeff Thursam $0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 3.2
Mitchell Bacon $0.00 1 o o0 o0 1 44
Scott Miller $0.00 1 0O 0 O oO
Doug Struve $0.00 1 o o o 1
Gabriel Baca $0.00 1 0O 1 0 O
Val LeChuga $0.00 1 0O 0 0 O
Mike Davies $0.00 1 0o 0 1 0
Gene Brewer $0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 13.8
Jeffrey Evans $0.00 1 0 0 1 0 21.6
Geoffrey Miller $0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 11.7
William Novak $0.00 1 0o 0 O 1 134
Nate Johnson $0.00 1 0O 1 0 O
Jon Zoffka $0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 9.2

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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