

2022 - 2023 SGL Season Top Credit Leaders

Total Events
Total Credits Paid

38 \$22,694.00

5/20/2023

	* Total	Events	Net Flight Finishes	Handicap Index
Player	Credits Won	Played	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	(from last event)
Amy Arnold	\$1,224.00	33	8 4 8 2	4.9
Elmer Schmidt	\$1,106.00	26	6 6 4 0	7.6
Bryan Nelson	\$815.00	21	2 5 5 2	14.0
Dave Dean	\$697.00	37	5 7 10 3	12.8
Lee Steelgrave	\$687.00	19	2 3 6 1	9.8
June Vutrano	\$676.00	34	7 6 5 6	12.0
Dan Gallegos	\$656.00	26	7 4 2 0	9.4
Steve Park	\$630.00	20	3 3 2 2	6.7
David Stewart	\$503.00	9	1 2 2 1	2.0
John Wilhelm	\$495.00	25	3 2 2 3	13.2
Edward Salanga	\$492.00	15	2 1 0 2	5.2
Brycen Marsolek	\$441.00	14	3 1 3 1	9.5
Joseph Pilewicz	\$433.00	16	5 1 0 1	11.5
Robert Behrens	\$417.00	18	7 4 2 4	8.6
Jared Nielsen	\$404.00	18	3 1 3 5	9.1
Chris Kabat	\$396.00	22	2 5 1 3	16.1
Justin Szela	\$376.00	10	1 4 0 2	3.2
Scott Wentz	\$375.00	16	2 4 2 3	14.7
Michael Broudy	\$374.00	19	4 3 7 2	8.5
Steven Hulka	\$374.00	8	1 3 1 2	7.7
Adam Dizes	\$373.00	21	2 3 6 3	15.9
Sean Esway	\$371.00	13	1 1 2 0	15.2
Richard Gramolini	\$363.00	14	3 1 4 1	22.9
Lou Terranova	\$360.00	12	3 0 4 2	15.0
Mike Marsolek	\$350.00	28	5 4 2 4	21.5
Lovell Robinson	\$328.00	18	4 4 2 3	31.7
Anthony Carson	\$309.00	7	2 0 0 0	7.3

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finishes 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
Gareth Broudy	\$290.00	20	2 4 4 2	25.6
Robert Owen	\$273.00	13	0 0 3 2	9.1
Jon Stewart	\$262.00	6	4 2 0 0	
Frank Vutrano	\$257.00	24	3 6 1 3	25.0
Kevin Hudspeth	\$257.00	21	2 2 5 4	27.2
Benjamin Goodwin	\$236.00	16	0 4 2 1	17.9
Jim Bieleniewicz	\$232.00	27	2 2 0 3	12.7
Greg Pace	\$229.00	8	4 1 1 0	20.3
Richard Powers	\$219.00	8	2 2 0 0	17.9
George Banach	\$209.00	6	1 0 1 0	15.8
Kenneth Johnston	\$208.00	14	1 0 5 2	18.1
Jeffrey Coughran	\$206.00	21	3 2 1 7	15.5
Matt Brasseur	\$199.00	13	3 2 4 2	19.8
Brian Davenport	\$194.00	11	2 0 0 2	23.6
Wiley Davis	\$191.00	8	1 1 1 1	13.3
Kyle Voda	\$180.00	2	0 0 0 0	18.1
Christy Johnson	\$180.00	1	1 0 0 0	22.9
Curt Iodence	\$180.00	1	0 0 0 0	14.6
Derek Oldham	\$174.00	6	2 2 0 0	12.1
Daniel Shumaker	\$156.00	5	1 0 0 0	4.8
Shaun Wilson	\$153.00	4	0 0 0 1	8.5
Bradley Walker	\$152.00	10	2 1 3 0	14.7
Virgilio Salanga	\$151.00	12	0 2 4 1	24.2
Joe Galli	\$146.00	14	1 1 1 3	17.0
Bryan Schanafelt	\$133.00	7	0 0 0 0	6.6
Paul Choe	\$130.00	4	3 0 1 0	
Steve Baker	\$124.00	8	1 1 1 2	15.6
Marc Caporrimo	\$124.00	5	0 2 1 0	9.8
Scott Barnes	\$120.00	7	1 2 0 0	10.1
Randall Ross	\$105.00	12	0 2 2 3	17.4
John Sandweg	\$105.00	11	1 2 0 0	19.6

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played		Flight 2nd		ishes 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
Wayne Fox	\$101.00	7	2	1	1	0	16.0
Martin Kies	\$99.00	6	2	1	0	1	20.0
Brad Gwilliam	\$97.00	5	4	0	0	1	13.5
John Namovicz	\$96.00	19	2	1	3	4	14.8
Lee Castine	\$93.00	5	1	4	0	0	17.3
Tom Hegna	\$93.00	4	0	0	1	0	6.3
Garry Swanner	\$90.00	18	1	2	0	4	28.9
Rick Chrzanowski	\$89.00	7	1	0	1	1	16.4
Bo Montgomery	\$84.00	8	0	0	1	2	4.0
Murray Nelson	\$83.00	9	0	0	0	2	8.2
Ken Slagle	\$82.00	9	0	2	1	2	8.0
Todd Miller	\$82.00	6	2	1	0	1	12.7
Kenneth Baca	\$81.00	5	1	1	0	1	13.4
Nathan McCutcheon	\$81.00	4	0	1	0	1	12.3
Joe Delbrook	\$80.00	2	0	0	0	0	14.2
Nathalie Sarrieu	\$80.00	1	0	1	0	0	
Hiroko Kobayashi	\$77.00	9	0	1	1	1	30.3
Dean Citko	\$76.00	14	1	1	2	2	28.7
Terry Donnelly	\$76.00	7	0	0	0	3	8.1
Daniel Santillan	\$70.00	1	0	0	1	0	
Richard Pilewicz	\$69.00	16	0	3	1	4	24.9
Stephen Gallegos	\$68.00	3	2	0	1	0	
William McKiegan	\$67.00	7	0	0	0	2	5.9
Jim Dragon	\$63.00	9	0	1	1	1	16.9
Alan Nicholas	\$57.00	6	1	1	0	2	14.2
Steve Katz	\$56.00	7	0	2	0	2	11.8
Sean Phillips	\$56.00	4	1	0	0	0	7.7
Brian Fischer	\$52.00	2	2	0	0	0	
Robert Krass	\$51.00	3	1	1	1	0	13.7
Steve McKamey	\$47.00	1	0	0	1	0	
Kimberly Hamm	\$46.00	4	0	0	0	3	24.3

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played		Flight 2nd		ishes 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
Martin Henner	\$40.00	9	0	2	1	0	20.3
Connor Tingstad	\$39.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Joe Brechun	\$38.00	5	2	0	0	0	17.0
Darnell Jones	\$36.00	4	1	0	0	1	17.3
Larry Reeves	\$32.00	7	1	0	0	1	12.7
Ted Robinson	\$32.00	5	1	0	0	1	
Stephen Oliva	\$29.00	12	0	1	3	1	10.2
Eric Zemke	\$28.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Curtis Kloc	\$26.00	7	0	0	1	0	23.4
Tony Green	\$24.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Matthew Skinner	\$24.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Mark Boyce	\$23.00	4	1	0	2	0	17.9
Mike Crum	\$20.00	2	0	0	0	0	17.7
Chris Peterson	\$20.00	2	1	1	0	0	
David Fontes	\$18.00	1	0	1	0	0	
Michael Randall	\$16.00	2	2	0	0	0	
Don Harkey	\$16.00	2	2	0	0	0	
Mark V Gallegos	\$15.00	3	0	0	0	1	11.9
Zach Perales	\$12.00	1	1	0	0	0	
James Coffield	\$10.00	1	0	1	0	0	
Ryan Leon	\$7.00	2	0	0	2	0	
Rigoverto Alvarado	\$6.00	6	0	1	0	1	10.3
Robert Markum	\$6.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Brett Porter	\$6.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Brandon Call	\$6.00	1	1	0	0	0	
Mike Zampino	\$5.00	1	0	1	0	0	26.0
Scot Solano	\$4.00	1	0	1	0	0	
Carlos Cochrane	\$4.00	1	0	0	1	0	
David Gramza	\$3.00	9	0	0	1	2	19.1
Jen Castine	\$3.00	4	0	1	1	1	44.4
Joe Myers	\$3.00	1	0	1	0	0	

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finishes	
riayei	Credits Woll	riayeu	1st 2nd 3rd 4th	(Holli last event)
Orlando Laughter	\$1.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Hector Diaz	\$0.00	3	0 2 0 0	
Michael Mooradian	\$0.00	3	0 0 1 1	23.4
Raymond Patlen	\$0.00	2	0 1 0 1	
Jeff Bernardi	\$0.00	2	0 0 0 0	13.3
Brandon Robles	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Joe Bladyko	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Robert Baumann	\$0.00	1	0 0 1 0	
Jeff Thursam	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	3.2
Mitchell Bacon	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 1	4.4
Scott Miller	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Doug Struve	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 1	
Gabriel Baca	\$0.00	1	0 1 0 0	
Val LeChuga	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	
Mike Davies	\$0.00	1	0 0 1 0	
Gene Brewer	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	13.8
Jeffrey Evans	\$0.00	1	0 0 1 0	21.6
Geoffrey Miller	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	11.7
William Novak	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 1	13.4
Nate Johnson	\$0.00	1	0 1 0 0	
Jon Zoffka	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	9.2